

All Seasons Fuel LLC P.O. Box 146 Coopersburg, PA 18036 215-536-5347

2023-2024 Pre-Buy Contract

Current Pre-Buy Pricing: \$3.15 (check payment)

\$3.19 (credit card payment option)

(Home Heating Oil Pre-Buy contract purchases are only available for a limited time)

Our Pre-Buy program comes with Automatic Delivery. If you are not currently enrolled in our Automatic Delivery program, we will contact you to discuss tank size and your last delivery date.

Please fill out the following information to enroll in our pre-buy program.

Remove and Mail In portion Below This Line along with CHECK payment; Call in if paying with credit card option

2023-2024 Pre-Buy Program

Please select the number of gallons you are purchasing:

(Minimum of 400)

400

500

600___ 700___ 1000 800 900

Number of gallons: _____ X \$3.15 (or cc \$3.19) = ____

Dleage make cheeks neverble to All Coogens Evel

Please make checks payable to An Seasons Fuel	
Name:	Phone#
Address:	City:
State:	Zip Code:
I agr	ree to the terms and conditions (on next page) \Box
Signed:	Date:



Pre-Buy Terms and Conditions

2023-2024 Heating Season

No promises, agreements or representations of All Seasons Fuel LLC shall be binding upon All Seasons Fuel LLC unless made a part of the contract in writing.

- 1. All Seasons Fuel LLC will deliver the contracted gallons of home heating oil at the **AGREED FIXED PRICE**. The buyer agrees to purchase and take delivery of the amount of fuel that is purchased at the agreed price. Any additional fuel that is needed for the 2023-24 heating season will be delivered at the then current daily price. The heating season runs from **October 1st**, 2023 to **April 30th**, 2024.
- 2. The buyer may not withdraw from this contract until the buyer has accepted all contracted gallons thus fulfilling the buyer's obligation to All Seasons Fuel LLC. If the buyer breaches this contract, the buyer will agree to pay All Seasons Fuel LLC any legal fees and damages.
- 3. Upon enrollment of the Pre-Buy Program, the buyer will also be enrolled into Automatic Delivery for the duration of the gallons to be delivered resulting in FILLS for each delivery. Once the gallons purchased have been delivered within the before stated timeframe, the buyer will have the option to remain on, or be removed from, automatic delivery: the buyer must inform All Seasons Fuel in writing of their intent to be removed from Automatic Delivery after prebuy gallons have been delivered or the heating season ends, whichever comes first. A final delivery of the gallons left over at the end of the heating season may be combined with, or to include, a delivery of our minimum of 150 gallons. We will not deliver amounts smaller than 150 gallons by request without a small delivery fee. Any gallon amounts left after April 30th, 2024 will be converted to dollar amount and left as a credit on buyer's account. These credits can be used towards future purchases with All Seasons Fuel LLC. No refunds will be issued (*exception item #5)
- 4. All taxes and governmental charges imposed shall be added to the price paid by the buyer.
- 5. If the buyer moves during the agreed upon contract season, All Seasons Fuel LLC will deliver fuel to any new location within the scope of the All Seasons Fuel LLC delivery area. If the buyer moves out of the delivery area of All Seasons Fuel LLC, All Seasons Fuel LLC will return any funds not used to that date back to the buyer.
- 6. The buyer is responsible to allow All Seasons Fuel LLC safe passage upon their property for the purpose of delivering fuel or accessing their heating system. All Seasons Fuel LLC will not be held liable for any damages done to landscaping, flowers, trees or anything that will hinder safe passage while on the premises. All Seasons Fuel LLC will not be liable for undeliverable fuels due to Acts of God or due to circumstances outside the control of All Seasons Fuel.
- 7. All Seasons Fuel LLC holds the right to postpone or cancel delivery without liability. Should this even occur, the buyer will be notified as soon as possible and made aware of available options.
- 8. All Seasons Fuel LLC reserves the right to deny delivery to the buyer due to unsafe storage of heating fuels that do not meet national and local standards. If the buyer's storage is not adequate to meet those standards, All Seasons Fuel LLC will return the funds used for the purchase of product until the buyer is able to fix or comply with those standards.